•  the separate audited historical consolidated financial statements of Revlon for the year ended December 31, 2012 (as filed with the SEC on
February 13, 2013 in Revlon, Inc.’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2012);

•  the separate audited historical consolidated financial statements of Colomer as of December 31, 2012 and 2011 and January 1, 2011, and for each

of the three years in the period ended December 31, 2012 (as filed with the SEC on November 15, 2013 in RCPC’s Registration Statement on
Form S-4/A);

 •  the separate unaudited historical consolidated financial statements of Revlon as of and for the nine months ended September 30, 2013 (as filed
with the SEC on October 24, 2013 in Revlon, Inc.’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the fiscal quarter ended September 30, 2013); and

 •  the separate unaudited condensed historical consolidated financial statements of Colomer as of and for the six months ended June 30, 2013 (as
filed with the SEC on November 15, 2013 in RCPC’s Registration Statement on Form S-4/A).

REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012
(in millions)

   Historical

Note

Pro Forma
Combined   Revlon

Colomer
U.S. GAAP

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Net sales   $ 1,426.1   $ 515.2   $ —   $ 1,941.3
Cost of sales   506.5   181.9   —   688.4

Gross profit   919.6   333.3   —   1,252.9
Selling, general and administrative   710.2   270.5   16.9   Note 5(c)  997.6
Restructuring charges and other, net   20.7   7.5   —   28.2

Operating income (loss)   188.7   55.3   (16.9)   227.1

Other expenses, net:
Interest expense   79.1   9.9   22.1   Note 5(d)  111.1
Interest expense – preferred stock dividends   6.5   —   —   6.5
Amortization of debt issuance costs   5.3   0.6   2.3   Note 5(d)  8.2
Loss on early extinguishment of debt   —   —   —   —
Foreign currency losses (gains), net   2.7   (1.3)   —   1.4
Miscellaneous, net   0.7   (3.6)   —   (2.9)

Other expenses, net   94.3   5.6   24.4   124.3

Income (loss) from continuing operations, before income taxes   94.4   49.7   (41.3)   102.8
(Provision for) benefit from income taxes   (43.7)   (19.8)   15.2   Note 5(e)  (48.3)

Income (loss) from continuing operations, net of taxes   $ 50.7   $ 29.9   $ (26.1)   $ 54.5

Basic earnings per common share   $ 0.97   $ 1.04

Diluted earnings per common share   $ 0.97   $ 1.04

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Basic   52,348,636   52,348,636

Diluted   52,356,882   52,356,882

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

2

REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2013
(in million)

   Historical

Note

Pro Forma
Combined   Revlon

Colomer
U.S. GAAP

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Net sales   $ 1,021.4   $ 404.4   $ —   $ 1,425.8
Cost of sales   365.5   136.0   —   501.5

Gross profit   655.9   268.4   —   924.3
Selling, general and administrative   505.9   224.1   (1.9)  Note 5(c)  728.1
Restructuring charges and other, net   1.8   0.6   —   2.4

Operating income   148.2   43.7   1.9   193.8

Other expenses, net:
Interest expense   50.8   4.8   16.9   Note 5(d)  72.5
Interest expense – preferred stock dividends   4.9   —   —   4.9
Amortization of debt issuance costs   3.8   —   1.8   Note 5(d)  5.6
Loss on early extinguishment of debt   28.1   —   —   28.1
Foreign currency losses (gains), net   2.9   (2.2)   —   0.7
Miscellaneous, net   0.5   (0.7)   —   (0.2)

Other expenses, net   91.0   1.9   18.7   111.6

Income (loss) from continuing operations, before income taxes   57.2   41.8   (16.8)   82.2
(Provision for) benefit from income taxes   (30.2)   (23.8)   7.1   Note 5(e)  (46.9)

Income (loss) from continuing operations, net of taxes   $ 27.0   $ 18.0   $ (9.7)   $ 35.3

Basic earnings per common share   $ 0.51   $ 0.67

Diluted earnings per common share   $ 0.51   $ 0.67

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Basic   52,356,798   52,356,798

Diluted   52,356,798   52,356,798

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

3

REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2013
(in millions, except share and par value amounts)

   Historical

   Revlon
Colomer

U.S. GAAP
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Note
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 139.3   $ 36.2   $ 9.7   Note 5(d)   $ 185.2
Trade receivables, net   194.1   82.6   —   276.7
Inventories   142.2   61.4   —   203.6
Deferred income taxes-current   50.1   8.0   —   58.1
Prepaid expenses and other   51.3   12.4   —   63.7

Total current assets   $ 577.0   $ 200.6   $ 9.7   $ 787.3

Property, plant and equipment, net   102.7   54.8   —   157.5
Deferred income taxes-noncurrent   195.2   46.3   —   241.5
Goodwill   217.9   173.3   (173.3)  Note 5(a)   485.4

   267.5   Note 5(a)
Intangible assets, net   64.7   3.9   (4.0)  Note 5(a)   350.8

   286.2   Note 5(a), 5(b)
Other assets   101.9   1.8   15.7   Note 5(d)   119.4

Total assets   $ 1,259.4   $ 480.7   $ 401.8   $ 2,141.9

Liabilities and stockholders’ deficiency
Current liabilities:

Short-term borrowings   $ 6.6   $ 2.8   $ —   $ 9.4
Current portion of long-term debt   —   —   7.0   Note 5(d)   7.0
Redeemable preferred stock   48.6   —   —   48.6
Accounts payable   103.4   52.6   —   156.0
Accrued expenses and other   226.0   64.4   8.5   Note 5(a), 5(b)   286.5

   (10.0)  Note 5(a)
   (2.4)  Note 5(d)

Total current liabilities   384.6   119.8   3.1   507.5
Long-term debt   1,228.2   122.6   691.3   Note 5(d)   1,919.5

   (122.6)  Note 5(a), 5(d)
Long-term pension and other post-retirement plan liabilities   210.1   4.6   —   214.7
Deferred income taxes-noncurrent   —   35.9   55.8   Note 5(a), 5(b)   57.7

   (34.0)  Note 5(a), 5(b)
Other long-term liabilities   56.3   12.0   —   68.3
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders’ deficiency:
Class A Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share; 900,000,000 shares

authorized; 49,986,651 shares issued as of September 30, 2013   0.5   0.8   (0.8)  Note 5(a), 5(f)   0.5
Class B Common Stock, par value $0.01 per share; 200,000,000 shares

authorized; 3,125,000 shares issued and outstanding as of
September 30, 2013   —   —   —   —

Additional paid-in-capital   1,015.1   29.4   (29.4)  Note 5(a), 5(f)   1,015.1
Treasury stock, at cost: 754,853 shares of Class A Common Stock as of

September 30, 2013   (9.8)   —   —   (9.8)
Accumulated deficit   (1,419.6)   174.6   (174.6)  Note 5(a), 5(f)   (1,425.6)

   (6.0)  Note 5(d)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (206.0)   (19.0)   19.0   Note 5(a), 5(f)   (206.0)

Total stockholders’ deficiency   (619.8)   185.8   (191.8)   (625.8)

Total liabilities and stockholders’ deficiency   $ 1,259.4   $ 480.7   $ 401.8   $ 2,141.9

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

4

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(all tabular amounts in millions)

Note 1. Description of the Transactions

Colomer Acquisition

On October 9, 2013, Revlon, Inc., through its wholly owned operating subsidiary, RCPC, completed the acquisition of Colomer, a Spanish company
which primarily markets and sells professional products to salons and other professional channels under brands such as Revlon Professional, Intercosmo,
Orofluido, and UniqOne hair care; CND Shellac and CND Vinylux nail polishes; and American Crew men’s hair care, pursuant to the Colomer Purchase